Unaudited Condensed Combined/Consolidated Statements of Operations for the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2006 and
2007   A-1

Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations for the Three Months Ended December 31, 2006 and 2007   A-2

Adjusted Pro Forma:

Adjusted Pro Forma Results and Adjusted Pro Forma Net Income per Common Share   A-3

Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Adjusted Pro Forma Statements of Operations for the Twelve Months Ended December 31,
2007   A-5

Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Adjusted Pro Forma Statements of Operations for the Three Months Ended December 31, 2007   A-6

Unaudited Condensed Combined/Consolidated Adjusted Pro Forma Statements of Operations for the Twelve Months Ended
December 31, 2006   A-7

Unaudited Condensed Combined/Consolidated Adjusted Pro Forma Statements of Operations for the Three Months Ended
December 31, 2006   A-8

Notes to Unaudited Condensed Combined/Consolidated Adjusted Pro Forma Statements of Operations   A-9

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
CONDENSED COMBINED/CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006 AND 2007
(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

(UNAUDITED)

January 1, 2006
through

August 9, 2006

August 10, 2006
through

December 31, 2006

January 1, 2006
through

December 31, 2006
December 31,

2007
   Predecessor   Successor   Aggregate1   Successor
REVENUES
Advisory Revenue   $ 96,122  $ 87,659  $ 183,781  $ 295,751
Investment Management Revenue2   16,860   6,591   23,451   20,158
Interest Income and Other Revenue   643   8,622   9,265   24,141

TOTAL REVENUES   113,625   102,872   216,497   340,050
Interest Expense   —   6,783   6,783   18,451

NET REVENUES   113,625   96,089   209,714   321,599

EXPENSES
Employee Compensation and Benefits   20,598   52,316   72,914   299,327
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   2,233   1,971   4,204   13,275
Professional Fees   13,527   6,739   20,266   28,691
Travel and Related Expenses   4,176   3,130   7,306   8,203
Financing Costs   1,706   11   1,717   —
Communications and Information Services   1,075   815   1,890   2,321
Depreciation and Amortization   666   3,234   3,900   17,421
Other Operating Expenses   1,319   2,066   3,385   7,296

TOTAL EXPENSES   45,300   70,282   115,582   376,534

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES AND MINORITY
INTEREST   68,325   25,807   94,132   (54,935)

Provision for Income Taxes   2,368   6,030   8,398   12,401
Minority Interest   6   15,991   15,997   (32,841)

NET INCOME (LOSS)   $ 65,951  $ 3,786  $ 69,737  $ (34,495)

Net Loss Available to Holders of Shares of Class A Common Stock:   $ (34,495)
Weighted Average Shares of Class A Common Stock Outstanding:
Basic   10,219
Diluted   10,219
Net Loss Available to Holders of Shares of Class A Common Stock

Per Share:
Basic   $ (3.38)
Diluted   $ (3.38)

1 See “Basis of Alternative Financial Statement Presentations” on page 9 for a detailed discussion of the presentation of results in 2006 and the differences in

the calculation of the Company’s results prepared in accordance with U.S. GAAP and on an Adjusted Pro Forma basis. Any financial measure other than

[…]

reflect the results of operations or financial position of Evercore that would have occurred had we operated as a public company during the periods presented. The
unaudited condensed combined/consolidated adjusted pro forma financial information should not be relied upon as being indicative of Evercore’s results of
operations or financial condition had the transactions contemplated in connection with the internal reorganization been completed on the dates assumed. The
unaudited condensed combined/consolidated adjusted pro forma financial information also does not project the results of operations or financial position for any
future period or date.

A-4

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED ADJUSTED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2007

(dollars in thousands, except per share data)
(UNAUDITED)

Evercore
Partners Inc.

Successor
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Evercore
Partners Inc.

Adjusted
Pro Forma

Adjusted Net Income
Advisory Revenue   $ 295,751  $ —   $ 295,751
Investment Management Revenue   20,158   20,158
Interest Income and Other Revenue   24,141   24,141

Total Revenues   340,050   —   340,050
Interest Expense   18,451   18,451

Net Revenues   321,599   —   321,599
Employee Compensation and Benefits   299,327   (125,994)(p)  173,333
Professional Fees   28,691   28,691
Other Operating Expense   33,478   33,478
Amortization of Intangibles   15,038   (15,038)(l)   —

Total Expenses   376,534   (141,032)   235,502

Income (Loss) Before Income Tax and Minority Interest   (54,935)  141,032   86,097
Provision for Income Taxes   12,401   22,253(m)   34,654

Income (Loss) Before Minority Interest   (67,336)  118,779   51,443
Minority Interest   (32,841)  32,841(n)   —

Net Income (Loss)   $ (34,195) $ 85,938  $ 51,443

Adjusted Class A Common Stock Outstanding
Basic and Diluted Weighted Average Shares of Class A

Common Stock Outstanding   9,354   41(o)   9,395
Vested Partnership Units   —   16,433(o)   16,433
Unvested Partnership Units   —   4,853(o)   4,853
Vested Restricted Stock Units - Event Based   865   379(o)   1,244
Unvested Restricted Stock Units - Event Based   —   881(o)   881
Unvested Restricted Stock Units - Service Based   —   78(o)   78
Unvested Restricted Stock - Service Based   —   51(o)   51
Restricted Stock - Contingently Issuable   —   7(o)   7

Total Shares   10,219   22,723   32,942

Net Income (Loss) per Share:
Basic   $ (3.38)  $ 1.56
Diluted   $ (3.38)  $ 1.56

A-5

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED ADJUSTED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
THREE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2007

(dollars in thousands, except per share data)
(UNAUDITED)

Evercore
Partners Inc.

Successor
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Evercore
Partners Inc.

Adjusted
Pro Forma

Adjusted Net Income
Advisory Revenue   $ 87,824  $ —   $ 87,824
Investment Management Revenue   4,347   4,347
Interest Income and Other Revenue   8,429   8,429

Total Revenues   100,600   —   100,600
Interest Expense   6,808   6,808

Net Revenues   93,792   —   93,792
Employee Compensation and Benefits   57,751   2,189(p)   59,940
Professional Fees   9,309   9,309
Other Operating Expense   9,000   9,000
Amortization of Intangibles   3,481   (3,481)(l)   —

Total Expenses   79,541   (1,292)   78,249

Income Before Income Tax and Minority Interest   14,251   1,292   15,543
Provision for Income Taxes   3,606   2,650(m)   6,256

Income Before Minority Interest   10,645   (1,358)   9,287
Minority Interest   7,507   (7,507)(n)  —

Net Income   $ 3,138  $ 6,149  $ 9,287

Adjusted Class A Common Stock Outstanding
Basic and Diluted Weighted Average Shares of Class A

Common Stock Outstanding   11,170   —  (o)   11,170
Vested Partnership Units   —   15,273(o)   15,273
Unvested Partnership Units   77   4,776(o)   4,853
Vested Restricted Stock Units - Event Based   1,244   —  (o)   1,244
Unvested Restricted Stock Units - Event Based   —   881(o)   881
Unvested Restricted Stock Units - Service Based   69   —  (o)   69
Unvested Restricted Stock - Service Based   83   —  (o)   83
Restricted Stock - Contingently Issuable   26   —  (o)   26

Total Shares   12,669   20,930   33,599

Net Income per Share:
Basic   $ 0.25   $ 0.28
Diluted   $ 0.25   $ 0.28

A-6

CONDENSED COMBINED/CONSOLIDATED ADJUSTED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006

(dollars in thousands, except per share data)
(UNAUDITED)

   Predecessor

Adjustments
for

Formation

Acquired
Company

Combination
Adjustments (c)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

for
the IPO

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Adjusted
Pro Forma

Adjusted Net Income
Advisory Revenue   $ 183,781  $ —   $ 10,045  $ —   $ —   $193,826
Investment Management Revenue1   23,451   (5,005)(a)   2,039   —   —   20,485
Interest Income and Other Revenue   9,265   —   5,883   —   —   15,148

Total Revenues   216,497   (5,005)   17,967   —   —   229,459
Interest Expense   6,783   —   6,287   —   —   13,070

Net Revenues   209,714   (5,005)   11,680   —   —   216,389

Employee Compensation and Benefits   72,914   —   8,885   25,273(g)   —   107,072
Professional Fees   20,266   —   1,981   (4,300)(h)  —   17,947
Other Operating Expense   19,748   —   2,729   —   (1,717)(k)  20,760
Amortization of Intangibles   2,654   —   14,631(d)   —   (17,285)(l)   —

Total Expenses   115,582   —   28,226   20,973   (19,002)   145,779

Income Before Income Tax and Minority Interest   94,132   (5,005)   (16,546)   (20,973)   19,002   70,610
Provision for Income Taxes   8,398   (131)(b)  (166)(e)  637(i)   21,341(m)   30,079

Income Before Minority Interest   85,734   (4,874)   (16,380)   (21,610)   (2,339)   40,531
Minority Interest   15,997   —   (258)(f)   17,746(j)   (33,485)(n)  —

Net Income   $ 69,737  $ (4,874)  $ (16,122)  $ (39,356)  $ 31,146  $ 40,531

Adjusted Class A Common Stock Outstanding
Basic and Diluted Weighted Average Shares of

Class A Common Stock Outstanding   —  (o)   6,567
Vested Partnership Units   13,433(o)   13,433
Unvested Partnership Units   9,708(o)   9,708
Unvested Restricted Stock Units - Event Based   2,079(o)   2,079
Unvested Restricted Stock Units - Service Based   10(o)   10

Total Shares   25,230   31,797

Net Income per Share:
Basic   $ 1.27
Diluted   $ 1.27

1 The above reflects a reclassification of certain management fees from Other Revenue to Investment Management Revenue within Evercore’s Public Securities

business. For the twelve months ended December 31, 2006, the amounts reclassified were $191 and $420, for U.S. GAAP and Adjusted Pro Forma,
respectively.

A-7

CONDENSED COMBINED/CONSOLIDATED ADJUSTED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
THREE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006

(dollars in thousands, except per share data)
(UNAUDITED)

   Predecessor

Adjustments
for

Formation

Acquired
Company

Combination
Adjustments (c)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

for
the IPO

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Adjusted
Pro Forma

Adjusted Net Income
Advisory Revenue   $ 75,085  $ —   $ 653  $ —   $ —   $ 75,738
Investment Management Revenue   2,404   —   —   —   —   2,404
Interest Income and Other Revenue   4,838   —   (500)   —   —   4,338

Total Revenues   82,327   —   153   —   —   82,480
Interest Expense   3,464   —   —   —   —   3,464

Net Revenues   78,863   —   153   —   —   79,016

Employee Compensation and Benefits   41,347   —   2,309   (2,386)(g)  —   41,270
Professional Fees   6,076   —   529   —   —   6,605
Other Operating Expense   5,769   —   191   —   —   5,960
Amortization of Intangibles   1,876   —   1,767(d)   —   (3,643)(l)   —

Total Expenses   55,068   —   4,796   (2,386)   (3,643)   53,835

Income Before Income Tax and Minority Interest   23,795   —   (4,643)   2,386   3,643   25,181
Provision for Income Taxes   5,733   (2)(b)  (1,232)(e)  (852)(i)   7,081(m)   10,728

Income Before Minority Interest   18,062   2   (3,411)   3,238   (3,438)   14,453
Minority Interest   14,575   —   —   (600)(j)   (13,975)(n)  —

Net Income   $ 3,487  $ 2  $ (3,411)  $ 3,838  $ 10,537  $ 14,453

Adjusted Class A Common Stock Outstanding
Basic and Diluted Weighted Average Shares

of Class A Common Stock Outstanding   —  (o)   6,567
Vested Partnership Units   13,433(o)   13,433
Unvested Partnership Units   9,708(o)   9,708
Unvested Restricted Stock Units - Event

Based   2,079(o)   2,079
Unvested Restricted Stock Units - Service

Based   10(o)   10

Total Shares   25,230   31,797

Net Income per Share:
Basic   $ 0.45
Diluted   $ 0.45

A-8

Notes to Unaudited Condensed Combined/Consolidated Adjusted Pro Forma Statements of Operations